On land formerly of James Robertson, and now or late of Morrison.

\Yeql: On lands now or formerly of J. Gardiner Gordon.

MEASURING AND CONTAINING in front on the East on Church Street, forty-
one feet eleven inches (41' ll"); on the West forty-one (41') feet; on the South

one hundred seventy-nine feet, eight inches (179' 8"); and on the North one

hundred eighty-two feet (182'), be the said dimensions a little more or less.

THE said lot hereby conveyed being more particularly shown on a plat of Number
57 Church Stteet, Charleston, South Carolina, surveyed November, 1954, by The

John McCrady Co., Engineers, and recorded in the Offrce of the RMC for